Resolution No. 2021-543

1 2 RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE COUNTY **PUBLIC** ADMINISTRATOR TO PUBLISH NOTICE 3 HEARING TO CONSIDER THE APPLICATION OF SMS INTERNATIONAL SHORE OPERATIONS US, INC. 4 THE GRANTING OF A NONEXCLUSIVE RESTRICTED FRANCHISE FOR A ONE-YEAR TERM TO PROVIDE 5 STEAMSHIP AGENT SERVICES AT PORT EVERGLADES RESTRICTED TO "NEW BUSINESS" AS DEFINED IN 6 THE 32.19 OF BROWARD COUNTY SECTION ADMINISTRATIVE CODE. 7 BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County. 8 Florida, that: 9 The County Administrator in and for Broward County, Florida, and ex 10 Section 1. officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County is authorized and 11 directed to publish notice of intent of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward 12 County to consider at public hearing on Tuesday, January 25, 2022, at 10:00 a.m., the 13 application of SMS International Shore Operations US, Inc., for the granting of a 14 nonexclusive restricted franchise for a one-year term to provide steamship agent services 15 at Port Everglades, restricted to "New Business" as defined in Section 32.19.b.7 of the 16 Broward County Administrative Code. 17

Section 2. Such notice shall be published twice (December 31, 2021, and January 7, 2022), with the first publication not less than ten days before the public hearing and the second publication seven days after the first publication, pursuant to the applicable provisions of Chapter 94-429, Laws of Florida.

Section 3. This Resolution is effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this _____ day of ____ December___, 2021. (#55)

24

18

19

20

21

22

23

CRC:dh/cr 12/08/21

SMS International_restricted steamship R01 FINAL

#21-3600